

TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA

NOTICE OF THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES GENERAL ELECTION

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTE 100.021, NOTICE OF THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES GENERAL ELECTION SHALL BE GIVEN, FOR NOVEMBER 5, 2024 TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES GENERAL ELECTION. THIS ELECTION WILL BE FOR THE MAYORAL SEAT AND FOR COUNCILMEMBER SEAT 1, 3, AND 5.

CANDIDATES FOR THE MAYORAL SEAT AND SEAT 1, 3, 5, MAY QUALIFY FOR THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES GENERAL ELECTION STARTING FROM NOON, MONDAY, JULY 29th, 2024, THROUGH NOON, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7th, 2024, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 12-144 OF THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES.

Additional Information is available on the Town's website www.miamilakes-fl.gov or you may contact the Office of the Town Clerk, at inguanzog@miamilakes-fl.gov Monday thru Friday, 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 6601 Main Street, Miami Lakes, FL 33014.

Gina M. Inguanzo Town Clerk